Centerpoint has no assets other than 19,000,000 Bion shares and no
liabilities, and does not account for "Goodwill", if any, and value which
might be assigned to Centerpoint's remaining assets which are related to the
administrating of a litigation claim and a receivable whose value cannot
currently be determined.

Edgar Filing: BION ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10QSB

25

Unaudited Proforma Consolidated
Balance Sheet as of December 21, 2001

   Centerpoint   Bion
   Purchase of   Purchase of
   Bion   19,000,000   57.7% of   Conversion
   Balance   Bion Shares   Centerpoint   of all
   December 31,   Proforma   Proforma   Proforma   Proforma   Outstanding   Proforma
   2001   Adjustments   Financing   Adjustments  Consolidated   Bion Debt   As Adjusted
   -----------   -----------   ----------  ----------   ------------   -----------   -----------

Assets

Current:
  Cash and cash
  equivalents   47,264   8,500,000   8,547,264  (3,700,000)   4,847,264   (894,748)   3,952,516

  Accounts receivable,
  less allowance of
  $2,000 for
  possible losses   11,388   3,900,000   3,911,388  (3,900,000)   11,388   11,388

  Investment in
  Centerpoint   0

  Prepaid expenses   8,333   8,333   8,333   8,333
   -----------   ----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------

Total current assets   66,985   12,400,000   12,466,985  (7,600,000)   4,866,985   (894,748)   3,972,237
   -----------   ----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
Net property and
equipment   159,472   159,472   159,472   159,472
   -----------   ----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
Other assets:
  Note Receivable   80,341   1,850,000   1,930,341  (1,850,000)   80,341   80,341

  Patents, net of
  accumulated
  amortization of
  $23,193   31,753   31,753   31,753   31,753

  Deposits and other   135,859   135,859   135,859   135,859
   -----------   ----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
Total other assets   247,953   1,850,000   2,097,953  (1,850,000)   247,953   0   247,953
   -----------   ----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
Total Assets   474,410   14,250,000   14,724,410  (9,450,000)   5,274,410   (894,748)   4,379,662
   ===========   ==========   ==========  ==========   ==========   ===========   =========

   F-24

   Bion Environmental Technologies, Inc. and
   Subsidiaries

Edgar Filing: BION ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10QSB

26

   Notes to Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statements

Unaudited Proforma Consolidated
Balance Sheet as of December 21, 2001 (Continued)

Liabilities and
Stockholders' Deficit

Current:
  Accounts payable   306,524   306,524   306,524   306,524

  Convertible bridge
  notes payable   7,193,402   7,193,402   7,193,402   (7,193,402)   0

  Notes payable,
  related parties -
  current   5,874,162   5,874,162   5,874,162   (5,874,162)   0

  Stock subscription
  payable   0   0   0   0

  Current portion of
  capital lease
  obligations   5,156   5,156   5,156   5,156

  Accrued expenses
  and note payable   51,678   51,678   51,678   51,678
   -----------   ----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
Total current
liabilities   13,430,922   0   13,430,922   0   13,430,922   (13,067,564)   363,358
   -----------   ----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------

Long-term liabilities:
  Long-term portion
  of capital lease
  obligations   1,974   1,974   1,974   0   1,974
   -----------   ----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
Total long-term
liabilities   1,974   0   1,974   0   1,974   0   1,974
   -----------   ----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
Total liabilities   13,432,896   0   13,432,896   0   13,432,896   (13,067,564)   365,332
   -----------   ----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
Commitments and
contingencies

Total stockholders'
equity (deficit)   (12,958,486)   14,250,000   1,291,514  (9,450,000)   (8,158,486)   12,172,816   4,014,330
   -----------   ----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
Total Liabilities
and Stockholders'
Equity (Deficit)   474,410   14,250,000   14,724,410  (9,450,000)   5,274,410   (894,748)   4,379,662
   ===========   ==========   ==========  ==========   ==========   ===========   =========

Edgar Filing: BION ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10QSB

27

   F-25

   Bion Environmental Technologies, Inc. and
   Subsidiaries
   Notes to Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statements

   Footnotes to Proforma Balance Sheet

1) Centerpoint purchase of 19,000,000 shares of the Company's common
   stock at $0.75 per share paid as follows: